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No. First Name Last Name Title Institution Address Country Telephone Mobile Email1 Skype

1 Ignatius Abaijuka M&E officer HarvestPlus C/o IFPRI Kampala, Plot 15, East Naguru Road, Naguru Uganda +256 414 287107

+256 704 125 545/ +256 

782 395 348 I.Abaijuka@cgiar.org

2 Souléïmane Adekambi Economist/M&E Specialist International Potato Centre (CIP)

Old Naivasha Road, ILRI Campus, P.O. Box 25171, 00603, 

Nairobi Ghana adeksoul@gmail.com adeksoul

3 John Kanburi Bidzakin Research Scientist CSIR-SARI P.O. Box TL 52, NR Ghana +233 243 461140 +233 208 489461 bidzakin2@gmail.com / john.bidzakin

4 Temesgen Bocher M&E International Potato Centre (CIP)

Old Naivasha Road, ILRI Campus, P. O. Box 25171 00603, 

Nairobi Kenya +254 020 422 3636 +254 788 72 32 74 T.Bocher@cgiar.org temesgen.sani

5 Christine Bukania

Communication and Knowledge 

Management Officer International Potato Centre (CIP)

Old Naivasha Road, ILRI Campus, P.O. Box 25171, 00603, 

Nairobi Kenya +254 702 088 565 C.Bukania@cgiar.org christine.bukania

6 Rose Chesoli M&E Research Assistant International Potato Centre (CIP)

Old Naivasha Road, ILRI Campus, P.O. Box 25171, 00603, 

Nairobi Kenya +254 771 953 761 +254 729 791934 r.chesoli@cgiar.org

7 Arthur Chibwana Monitoring & Evaluation Specialist International Potato Centre (CIP) P.O Box 3600, Capacity City, Lilogwe Malawi

265 884 715 707 /999 715 

707 arthurchibwana@gmail.com a.chibwana1

8 Edgar Francisco M&E Technician International Potato Centre (CIP) Mozambique +258828902326  e.francisco@cgiar.org edgarmahangue

9 Koara Ibrahim Project Manager IDE Burkina Burkina Faso + 226 25 47 3200 226 77 67 26 90 ibrahim.koara@ide-westafrica.comibrahim.koara

10 Norman Kwikiriza

Research Associate-Agricultural 

Economics International Potato Centre (CIP)

Plot 47, Ntinda II Road

P.O. Box 22274, P.O. Box 22274 Uganda + 256 312 266250 - 3 +256 006 782 308031 N.Kwikiriza@cgiar.org norman.kwikiriza

11 Jan Low SPHI Leader/ SASHA Project Manager International Potato Centre (CIP)

Old Naivasha Road, ILRI Campus, P. O. Box 25171 00603, 

Nairobi Kenya +254 020 422 3601 +254 733 411 010 j.low@cgiar.org

12 David Matiya IT Specialist International Potato Centre (CIP) Malawi 265 0 999 005686 d.matiya@cgiar.org david.matiya

13 Godfrey Mulongo M&E Specialist International Potato Centre (CIP)

Old Naivasha Road, ILRI Campus, P. O. Box 25171 00603, 

Nairobi Kenya +254 020 422 3612 +254 720 616 439 g.mulongo@cgiar.org

14 Aloysie Musabyimana Agronomist RAB Rwanda

+250 788 503 518/722 351 

897 musabealoysie@yahoo.fr

15 Consolee Muteyemariya Agricultural Economist IMBARAGA Farmers Organization Rwanda +250 782 420 562 +250 782 420 562 consoleemuhoza@gmail.com marchui

16 Abdul Naico M&E Specialist International Potato Centre (CIP) P.O. Box 2100, IIAM, Av. FPLM 2698, Maputo Mozambique +258 214 61610 +258 829 849 584
A.Naico@cgiar.org  / 

naico@yahoo.com.fr sumanaio

17 Diana Niyonizeye International Potato Centre (CIP) 

Kacyiru ST KG 563, Plot No 1490-Gasabo District

Rwanda

+250 788 599 

059/0788500066
D.Niyonizeye@cgiar.org

18 Christine Nyirahabimana Agronomist YWCA Rwanda +250 788 655 467 nyirahabimanachristine1981@yahoo.com

19 Kwame Ogero Regional Research Associate International Potato Centre (CIP) C/o LZARDI - Ukiriguru, 1433, Mwanza, Tanzania  Tanzania +255 689 457 461  K.Ogero@cgiar.org ogero.ko

20 Julius Okello

Agricultural Economist & Impact 

Assessment Specialist International Potato Centre (CIP)

Plot 47, Ntinda II Road

P.O. Box 22274, P.O. Box 22274 Uganda + 256 312 266250 - 3 +256 756 024 761 j.okello@cgiar.org

21 Haile Okuku M&E Specialist International Potato Centre (CIP) P.O Box 2473, Morogoro Tanzania +255 753 827232 h.okuku@cgiar.org haile.selassie.okuku
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22 Srinivasulu Rajendran Regional Research Agricultural Economist International Potato Centre (CIP)

Old Naivasha Road, ILRI Campus, P.O. Box 25171, 00603, 

Nairobi Kenya +254 20 422 3685 srini.rajendran@cgiar.org

23 Kirimi Sindi

Impact Assessment Specialist/Country 

Project manager International Potato Centre (CIP) 

CIAT, Concord Buiding,Boulevard de l'Umuganda, PO 

Box 6801 Rwanda  '+250 788 303 428 +250 787 113 357 k.sindi@cgiar.org  sindiki

24 Clesensio Tizikara M&E Specialist

Forum for Agricultural Research in Africa 

(FARA) 12 Anmeda Street, Roman Ridge, PMB CT 173, Accra Ghana

+233 302 772 823 / +233 

302 773 676 +233 540 101 352 ctizikara@fara-africa.org clesensio.tizikara

25 Valentine Uwase M&E Research Assistant International Potato Centre (CIP)

Kacyiru ST KG 563, Plot No 1490-Gasabo District

Rwanda +250 788 500 057  +250 788 529 452 v.uwase@cgiar.org uwaseval

26 Francine Uwera M&E International Potato Centre (CIP)

Kacyiru ST KG 563, Plot No 1490-Gasabo District

Rwanda +250 788 500068 +250 788 596 723 francyuwe@gmail.com

27 Jacob Wambaya M&E Research Assistant International Potato Centre (CIP)

Old Naivasha Road, ILRI Campus, P.O. Box 25171, 00603, 

Nairobi Kenya +254 771 953 761 +254 726 895281 J.Wambaya@cgiar.org wambayaj

28 Luka Wanjohi Data Management Specialist International Potato Centre (CIP)

Old Naivasha Road, ILRI Campus, P. O. Box 25171 00603, 

Nairobi Kenya +254 020 422 3632 +254 722 302 271 L.Wanjohi@cgiar.org 

29 Tassy Kariuki Program Assistant International Potato Centre (CIP) 

Old Naivasha Road, ILRI Campus, P.O. Box 25171, 00603, 

Nairobi Kenya +254 4223644 +254 720 824 661 T.Kariuki@cgiar.org
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